## 507281010 05/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7327932

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MERIT MEDICAL SYST	EMS INC		05/03/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ICAHN	SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT	SINAI		
Street Address:	ONE G	USTAVE L. LEVY PLACE			
City:	NEW Y	ORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK			
Postal Code:	10029				
Name:	4YAY C	4YAY CRANK LLC			
Street Address:	24 DAV	24 DAWN COURT			
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08852				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		11123526			
Application Number:		17479977			
Application Number:		62371483			
PCT Number:		US2017045456			
	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:	o cont to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	ncucccceful it will be cont		
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Email:		uspto@leasonellis.com			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	/010939-US0,US1,US2,WO0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD ELLIS

WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526

Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:	/Edward Ellis/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=EXECUTED - Assignment from Merit to ISMMS and 4YAY (03061271)#page1.tif				
source=EXECUTED - Assignment from Merit to ISMMS and 4YAY (03061271)#page2.tif				
source=EXECUTED - Assignment from Merit to ISMMS and 4YAY (03061271)#page3.tif				
source=EXECUTED - Assignment from Merit to ISMMS and 4YAY (03061271)#page4.tif				
source=EXECUTED - Assignment from Merit to ISMMS and 4YAY (03061271)#page5.tif				



Tech No. 170405

## A S S I G N M E N T

We, **MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.**, a Corporation having a place of business at 1600 Merit Pkwy, Bldg. 87, South Jordan, UT (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNEES, **ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI** an academic institution organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at One Gustave L. Levy Place, New York, NY 10029, United States and **4YAY CRANK LLC** a limited liability company with an address of 24 Dawn Court, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"),

do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and to the patents and patent applications **listed on Schedule A**, including all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein (collectively the "**Patent Rights**"), to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR will, at the reasonable request and expense of ASSIGNEES provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEES in obtaining, perfecting, sustain, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance may include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, and complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference, or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of ASSIGNEES.

Page 1 of 5

### PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0719

Mount Innovation Sinai Portners

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the last date of execution.

# MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC. (Assignor)

Dated: 03 May 2022 | 2:37 PM MDT

5/3/2022 | 1:36 PM EDT

Fred Lampropoulos

Fred Lampropoulos Title: Chairman & CEO

4YAY CRANK LLC

(Assignee)

1 lm

Aakash Madhu Title: Manager

Title: Manager

ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI .(Assignee):

Sybil Lombillo

Sybil Lombillo, PhD, JD Title: Managing Director

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0720

Dated: 4/28/22

Dated:



Tech No. 170405

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEES

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEES is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of **ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI**. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEES,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEES with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: _	5/3/2022   1:36 PM EDT	By:	Sybil Lombillo	
			Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai	
		Name:	Sybil Lombillo	
		Title:	Managing Director	



Tech No. 170405

#### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEES

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEES is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of 4YAY CRANK LLC. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):



I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEES,



I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEES with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

4/28/22 Dated:

Hadash Vadh

**4YAY CRANK LLC** 

Aakash Madhu

Secretary

Name:

By:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0722

Page 4 of 5

Application No.	Filing Date	TITLE	Country	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date
15/669,033	Aug. 4, 2017	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	US	Issued	11,123,526	Sept. 21, 2021
17/479,977	Sept. 20, 2021	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	US	Pending		
62/371,483	Aug. 5, 2016	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	US	Expired		
17837742.0	Aug. 4, 2017	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	EP	Pending		
2019506396	Aug. 4, 2017	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	JP	Abandoned		
3032469	Aug. 4, 2017	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	СА	Pending		
PCT/US201 7/045456	Aug. 4, 2017	Crank Mechanism for Balloon Inflation Device	WIPO (PCT)	National Stage (Expired)		

### SCHEDULE A FOR ASSIGNMENT